
Born in Copenhagen, Denmark, on 19 May 1941 

Graduate, Teachers' Training College, Odense 

1971 Member of Parliament for the 
Social Democratic Party 

.. . ,v;-.:. 

1973 

1975-78 

1979-81 

1981-82 

1982 

1982-87 

1987-92 

1990-94 

1990-94 

/992-94 

/992-94 

/992 

Minister for Education 

Minister for Education 

Minister for Social Affairs 

Leader of the Parliamentary 
Social Democratic Party 

Member of parliamentary Com
mittees on Foreign Affairs, 
European Affairs, Environment, 
Budget, Public Accounts, etc. 

Deputy Leader of the Parlia
mentary Social Democratic 
Party 

Leader of the Parliamentary 
Social Democratic Party 

Chair of the parliamentary Pub
lic Accounts Inspection Com
mittee 

Member of the Parliamentary 
Assembly of the Council of Eu
rope 

President of the Danish Euro
pean Movement 

Vice-President of the Parlia
mentary Assembly of the 
Conference on Security and 
Cooperation in Europe 

Vice-President of Socialist 
International Women 

Bull. EU 1/2-1995 


