

Born in Copenhagen, Denmark, on 19 May 194
Graduate, Teachers' Training College, Odense

971	Member of Parliament for	the
	Social Democratic Party	

1973	Minister for Education
1975-78	Minister for Education
1979-81	Minister for Social Affairs
1981-82	Leader of the Parliamentary Social Democratic Party
1982	Member of parliamentary Committees on Foreign Affairs, European Affairs, Environment, Budget, Public Accounts, etc.
1982-87	Deputy Leader of the Parlia- mentary Social Democratic Party
1987-92	Leader of the Parliamentary

 ider of Sial Dem		emary
air of the Accoun		

	mittee	
1990-94	Member of the Parliamenta	
	Assembly of the Council of F	€u

1990-94

	Assembly of the Council of Eu-
	rope
1992-94	President of the Danish Euro-

	pean Movement
1992-94	Vice-President of the Parliamentary Assembly of the Conference on Security and
	Cooperation in Europe

1992 Vice-President of Socialist International Women